

## "শেখ হাদিনার উদ্যোগ, ঘরে ঘরে কিন্নণ্ড" আশুগঞ্জ পাওয়ার স্টেশন কোম্পানী লিঃ ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD.

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)
ISO 9001;2015, ISO: 14001;2015 & ISO 45001; 2018 Certified Management System.

ATION WILLIAM

Memo No.: APSCL/Pro-19/e-GP/2022/264

Date: 08/03/2022

## "e-Tender Notice"

e-Tenders are invited through e-GP portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) by Ashuganj Power Station Company Ltd. (APSCL), Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria as stated below:

SL No.	Tender ID No.	Name of Supply	Tender Closing Date & Time
01.	Tender ID: 662492	Plant Considering the Renovation of Existing Road of APSCL.	11-Apr-2022 15:15 BST
02.	Tender ID: 670302	Ashuganj 400MWCCPP East Project of APSCL.	24-Mar-2022 15:30 BST
03.	Tender ID: 667372	Procurement of Movable search Light for security under Sub-Station Division of APSCL.	24-Mar-2022 15:00 BST

This is an online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on-e-GP portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>). Above mentioned etenders have already been published in e-GP portal. For the convenience of intended participants, this e-tender notice is circulated in newspaper.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Rafiquddaulla)

13/201

Manager (Procurement), APSCL, Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria-3402.

Phone: 08528-74033

CORPORATE OFFICE

Navana Rahim Ardent (Level-8) 185, Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka *Phone*:+880-2-9330915

Phone : +880-2-9330915

Fax : +880-2-9330918

E-mail : apscl@apscl.com

ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LTD.

Ashugani, Brahmanbaria-3402 *Phone*: +880-8528 74004 *Fax*: +880-8528-74014, 74044 *Web*: www.apscl.gov.bd